# CH \$1290.00 576058;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES INTERNATIONAL, INC.		05/25/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
TRU-D SMARTUVC, LLC		05/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC		
Street Address:	1155 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5760583	
Registration Number:	5618297	ACCELOQUAT
Registration Number:	4863456	BE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	6659941	CLEAN CONFIDENTLY
Registration Number:	5972425	CONTINUOUSLY ACTIVE DISINFECTION
Registration Number:	5972429	CONTINUOUSLY ACTIVE DISINFECTION 24 HOUR
Registration Number:	4833838	CONTROL-THE-ROLL
Registration Number:	6629483	DISINFECT CONFIDENTLY
Registration Number:	5966800	DISINFECTS IN 1 MINUTE
Registration Number:	1192402	DUO-SWAB
Registration Number:	5014623	EASY SCREEN
Registration Number:	6674012	EXPERIENCE CLEAN. CONFIDENTLY.
Registration Number:	6609685	EXPERIENCE SAFE
Registration Number:	5968916	FOOD SAFETY IS OUR PASSION. MAKING IT SI
Registration Number:	2320037	HYGEA
Registration Number:	1183403	IO-GONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0203

900775354 REEL: 008084 FRAM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1163330	PDI
Registration Number:	2367823	PDI
Registration Number:	4874676	PDI
Registration Number:	4411529	PREVANTICS
Registration Number:	4709396	PREVANTICS
Registration Number:	4986567	PRODUCTS KILL BUGS, BUT PEOPLE PREVENT I
Registration Number:	5504619	PROFEND
Registration Number:	3826009	SANI
Registration Number:	4749181	SANI AWARDS
Registration Number:	6336074	SANI PROACTIVE
Registration Number:	3779262	SANI PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4823024	SANI PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	6471007	SANI PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	6341881	SANI-24
Registration Number:	3139927	SANI-BRACKET
Registration Number:	4081056	SANI-CANISTER CADDY
Registration Number:	1665082	SANI-CLOTH
Registration Number:	4198608	SANI-CLOTH
Registration Number:	1891613	SANI-HANDS
Registration Number:	6380566	SANI-HYPERCIDE
Registration Number:	5525133	SANI-PRIME
Registration Number:	3108134	SANI-SURFACE
Registration Number:	3962952	SANI-TAG SANI-TAG
Registration Number:	6629482	SANITIZE CONFIDENTLY
Registration Number:	2565754	SANI-WIPE
Registration Number:	2058087	SEE CLEAR
Registration Number:	4418132	SENSOR360
Registration Number:	3070275	SHIELD 'N PROTECT
Registration Number:	6789926	SPRAY IT LIKE YOU MEAN IT
Registration Number:	3970009	TABLE TURNERS
Registration Number:	2306502	THERMO-SAN
Registration Number:	4251489	TRIPLE TAKE
Registration Number:	3870092	TRU-D
Registration Number:	0719409	WET-NAP
Registration Number:	6760714	WIPE. TOSS. DONE!

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6106405800

Email: trademarks@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: Donna Marie Davidson

Address Line 2: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192710-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Marie Davidson
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Marie Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 25, 2023, is made by and between parties listed on the signature pages hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), in favor of WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent").

#### Recitals

- A. Grantors, the other Persons named therein as Loan Parties, Collateral Agent, the Persons signatory thereto from time to time as the Lenders and White Oak ABL, LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders ("Administrative Agent"; and together with the Collateral Agent, each, an "Agent" and collectively, the "Agents"; the Agents, together with the Lenders are collectively the "Lending Parties" and each a "Lending Party") are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") dated as of the date hereof, setting forth the terms on which the Lenders may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of Grantors and the other Loan Parties.
- B. As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of Grantors, Collateral Agent has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by Grantors.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Patents" means all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in <u>Section 2</u>.

"Trademarks" means all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, and (iv) licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B.

2. <u>Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants to Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lending Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of each Grantor. This Agreement grants only the Security Interest herein described, it is not intended to and does not affect any present transfer of title of any trademark registration or application and makes no assignment and grants no right to assign or

5657734v.3

perform any other action with respect to any intent to use trademark application, unless such action is permitted under 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. Each Grantor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
  - (a) Existence; Authority. Such Grantor is a corporation or limited liability company, duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of its state of incorporation or formation, as applicable, and this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary corporate or limited liability company action, as applicable on the part of such Grantor.
  - (b) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled within the United States and Canada by each Grantor as of the date hereof, or to which such Grantor has a right as of the date hereof to have assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, such Grantor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then such Grantor shall within 60 days provide written notice to Collateral Agent with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by Collateral Agent shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (c) Trademarks. Exhibit B accurately lists all Trademarks owned or controlled within the United States and Canada by such Grantor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, such Grantor owns or controls any Trademarks not listed on Exhibit B (other than common law marks which are not material to such Grantor's or any Affiliate's business(es)), or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then such Grantor shall promptly provide written notice to Collateral Agent with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by Collateral Agent shall become part of this Agreement.

#### (d) [Reserved.]

- (e) Title. Such Grantor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. Such Grantor (i) will have, at the time such Grantor acquires any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens.
- (f) No Sale. Except as permitted in the Loan Agreement, such Grantor will not assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without Collateral Agent's prior written consent.
- (g) **Defense**. Such Grantor will at its own expense, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens.
- (h) **Maintenance**. Such Grantor will at its own expense, maintain the Patents and the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, where it reasonably deems prudent, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark

2 5657734v.3

registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. Such Grantor covenants that it will not, except where such Grantor reasonably deems prudent, abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing Collateral Agent: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least 30 days, to allow Collateral Agent to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.

- (i) Collateral Agent's Right to Take Action. If any Grantor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after Collateral Agent gives Grantors written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (h), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if any Grantor notifies Collateral Agent that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, Collateral Agent may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of such Grantor (or, at Collateral Agent's option, in Collateral Agent's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which Collateral Agent may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.
- (j) Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, Grantors shall pay Collateral Agent on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable and documented out-of-pocket attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by Collateral Agent in connection with or as a result of Collateral Agent's taking action under subsection (i) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by Collateral Agent at the Default Rate.
- To facilitate Collateral Agent's taking action under (k) Power of Attorney. subsection (i) and exercising its rights under Section 6, each Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) Collateral Agent, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of such Grantor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of such Grantor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by such Grantor under this Section 3, or, necessary for Collateral Agent, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. Each Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Loan Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. <u>Grantor's Use of the Patents and Trademarks</u>. Each Grantor shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs.

3 5657734v.3

- 5. <u>Events of Default</u>. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "**Event of Default**"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Loan Agreement, shall occur; or (b) Any Grantor shall fail promptly to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in <u>Section 3</u> shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. <u>Remedies</u>. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter, Collateral Agent may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
  - (a) Collateral Agent may exercise any or all remedies available under the Loan Agreement.
  - (b) Collateral Agent may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.
  - (c) Collateral Agent may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Collateral Agent shall commence any suit for such enforcement, Grantors shall, at the request of Collateral Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Collateral Agent in aid of such enforcement.
- 7. Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by Collateral Agent. A waiver signed by Collateral Agent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of Collateral Agent's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of Collateral Agent shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at Collateral Agent's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Grantors under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Loan Agreement. Collateral Agent shall not be obligated to preserve any rights Grantors may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Grantors and Collateral Agent and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by Grantors and delivered to Collateral Agent, and each Grantor waives notice of Collateral Agent's acceptance hereof. Collateral Agent may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of Collateral Agent to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by Grantors shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by telefacsimile or in portable document format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

4 5657734v.3

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[Signature page follows]

5 5657734v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

> PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Mariano Balaguer
Name: Mariano Balaguer

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

TRU-D SMARTUVC, LLC

DocuSigned by: Mariano Balaguer

Name: Mariano Balaguer

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Robert OFFRecoaac94D5...

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

# EXHIBIT A

# <u>UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS</u>

Patent/ industrial design description	Owner	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
Antimicrobial Cap For Disinfecting A Port And Method	PDI	US	11123536	21-Sep-2021
Antiseptic Delivery Device And Method Of Use	PDI	US	11160962	02-Nov-2021
Antiseptic Delivery Device And Method Of Use	PDI	US	11311707	26-Apr-2022
Articles Dispenser	PDI	US	9108769	18-Aug-2015
Bottle Housing	PDI	US	10717575	21-Jul-2020
Bracket Having Holding Features	PDI	US	D786051	09-May-2017
Canister And Bracket System And Method	PDI	US	10737839	11-Aug-2020
Canister Having Retaining Areas	PDI	US	D782315	28-Mar-2017
Combination Canister Having Retaining Areas And Bracket Having Holding Features	PDI	US	D785464	02-May-2017
Controllable Swab Device	PDI	US	8123712	28-Feb-2012
Inverted Wet Wipe Dispenser	PDI	US	7252209	7-Aug-2007
Lid With Dispensing Orifice	PDI	US	D836433	25-Dec-2018
Method And Antimicrobial Cap For Disinfecting A Port	PDI	US	11123535	21-Sep-2021
Quaternary Ammonium Caprylyl Glycol Disinfectant Wipes	PDI	US	9826736	28-Nov-2017
Wipes Dispenser And Disposal	PDI	US	8939320	27-Jan-2015

# UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent/ industrial design description	Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Filing Date	Application Number
Closure Assembly, System And Method Of	PDI	US	01-Nov-2022	17/997699
Use				
Hinged Antiseptic				
Delivery Device And	PDI	US	15-Jul-2022	63/389608
Method Of Use				
LID FOR	PDI	US	14 April 2022	17/720,444
CONTAINER				
Parallel Heating System				
and Method for	Tru-D	US	12-Mar-2023	
Amalgam Lamps				
System and Method for				
Dynamic Dosing of	Tru-D	US	12-Mar-2023	
UV-C Radiation				
WIPES CONTAINER	PDI	US	15 April 2021	29/778,890
LID				

#### **CANADIAN ISSUED PATENTS**

Patent/ industrial design description	Owner	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
Articulating Swab Device	PDI	CA	2623010	17-Jul-2012
Lid With Dispensing Orifice	PDI	CA	178020	16-Oct-2018
WIPES CONTAINER LID	PDI	Canada – 11 designations	213108	30 March 2023

# **CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Patent/ industrial design description	Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Filing Date	Application Number
Antiseptic Delivery Device And Method Of Use	PDI	CA	27-Jul-2017	3032932
Closure Assembly, System And Method Of Use	PDI	CA	06-May-2021	3178072
LID FOR CONTAINER	PDI	Canada	14 April 2022	3,156,149

#### EXHIBIT B

# UNITED STATES AND CANADIAN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

#### **REGISTRATIONS**

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
ACCELOQUAT	PDI	Canada	10/1/2019	TMA1056949
BE THE DIFFERENCE	PDI	Canada	10/4/2016	TMA951333
CHLORASCRUB	PDI	Canada	6/18/2003	TMA584063
COMPATIBLE BY DESIGN	PDI	Canada	10/19/2020	TMA1085303
CONTROL-THE- ROLL	PDI	Canada	7/23/2018	TMA1001270
EXPERIENCE FOOD. SAFELY.	PDI	Canada	5/30/2017	TMA971975
HYGEA	PDI	Canada	10/8/1993	TMA417988
PDI	PDI	Canada	6/28/1996	TMA459884
PDI	PDI	Canada	3/29/2000	TMA526012
PDI AND DESIGN (NEW)	PDI	Canada	11/18/2016	TMA955699
PET NAPS	PDI	Canada	12/4/2015	TMA922370
PREVANTICS	PDI	Canada	1/25/2016	TMA926940
PREVANTICS AND DESIGN	PDI	Canada	4/5/2016	TMA933686
PROFEND	PDI	Canada	11/11/2019	TMA1062571

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
SALISWAB	PDI	Canada	9/28/2010	TMA778287
SANI HANDS ALC	PDI	Canada	5/12/2010	TMA766509
SANI HANDS II AND DROP DESIGN	PDI	Canada	5/12/2010	TMA766510
SANI PRO AND DESIGN	PDI	Canada	10/23/1981	TMA263770
SANI PROFESSIONAL	PDI	Canada	2/23/2017	TMA963779
SANI-24	PDI	Canada	4/30/2020	TMA1077877
SANI-24H	PDI	Canada	4/30/2020	TMA1077873
SANI-CLOTH	PDI	Canada	11/10/2008	TMA728140
SANI-HANDS	PDI	Canada	6/16/2009	TMA742022
SANI-HYPERCIDE	PDI	Canada	4/30/2020	TMA1077876
SANI-PRIME	PDI	Canada	10/16/2019	TMA1059173
SANI-SNAP	PDI	Canada	10/19/2020	TMA1085308
SANI-WIPE	PDI	Canada	8/13/2010	TMA774471
TABLE TURNERS	PDI	Canada	12/14/2012	TMA838426
TRIPLE TAKE	PDI	Canada	2/18/2014	TMA871609
WET-NAP	PDI, Inc.	Canada	11/30/1973	TMA195832

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
WET-NAP (Stylized)	PDI, Inc.	Canada	11/10/2010	TMA782115
(Design Mark)	Tru-D	United States of America	5/28/2019	5760583
ACCELOQUAT	PDI	United States of America	11/27/2018	5618297
BE THE DIFFERENCE	PDI	United States of America	12/1/2015	4863456
CLEAN CONFIDENTLY	PDI	United States of America	3/1/2022	6659941
CONTINUOUSLY ACTIVE DISINFECTION	PDI	United States of America	1/28/2020	5972425
CONTINUOUSLY ACTIVE DISINFECTION 24 HOURS AND DESIGN	PDI	United States of America	1/28/2020	5972429
CONTROL-THE- ROLL	PDI	United States of America	10/13/2015	4833838
DISINFECT CONFIDENTLY	PDI	United States of America	1/25/2022	6629483
DISINFECTS IN 1 MINUTE AND DESIGN	PDI	United States of America	1/21/2020	5966800
DUO-SWAB	PDI	United States of America	3/23/1982	1192402

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
EASY SCREEN	PDI	United States of America	8/2/2016	5014623
EXPERIENCE CLEAN. CONFIDENTLY.	PDI	United States of America	3/15/2022	6674012
EXPERIENCE SAFE	PDI	United States of America	1/4/2022	6609685
FOOD SAFETY IS OUR PASSION. MAKING IT SIMPLE IS OUR MISSION.	PDI	United States of America	1/21/2020	5968916
HYGEA	PDI	United States of America	2/22/2000	2320037
IO-GONE	PDI	United States of America	12/29/1981	1183403
PDI	PDI	United States of America	8/4/1981	1163330
PDI	PDI	United States of America	7/18/2000	2367823
PDI AND DESIGN	PDI	United States of America	12/22/2015	4874676
PREVANTICS	PDI	United States of America	10/1/2013	4411529
PREVANTICS AND DESIGN	PDI	United States of America	3/24/2015	4709396

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
PRODUCTS KILL BUGS, BUT PEOPLE PREVENT INFECTIONS	PDI	United States of America	6/28/2016	4986567
PROFEND	PDI	United States of America	6/26/2018	5504619
SANI AND DESIGN	PDI	United States of America	7/27/2010	3826009
SANI AWARDS	PDI	United States of America	6/2/2015	4749181
SANI PROACTIVE	PDI	United States of America	4/27/2021	6336074
SANI PROFESSIONAL	PDI	United States of America	4/20/2010	3779262
SANI PROFESSIONAL	PDI	United States of America	9/29/2015	4823024
SANI PROFESSIONAL AND DESIGN	PDI	United States of America	8/31/2021	6471007
SANI-24	PDI	United States of America	5/4/2021	6341881
SANI-BRACKET	PDI	United States of America	9/5/2006	3139927
SANI-CANISTER CADDY	PDI	United States of America	1/3/2012	4081056
SANI-CLOTH	PDI	United States of America	11/19/1991	1665082

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
SANI-CLOTH	PDI	United States of America	8/28/2012	4198608
SANI-HANDS	PDI	United States of America	4/25/1995	1891613
SANI-HYPERCIDE	PDI	United States of America	6/8/2021	6380566
SANI-PRIME	PDI	United States of America	7/24/2018	5525133
SANI-SURFACE	PDI	United States of America	6/20/2006	3108134
SANI-TAG	PDI	United States of America	5/17/2011	3962952
SANITIZE CONFIDENTLY	PDI	United States of America	1/25/2022	6629482
SANI-WIPE	PDI	United States of America	4/30/2002	2565754
SEE CLEAR	PDI	United States of America	4/29/1997	2058087
SENSOR360	Tru-D	United States of America	10/15/2013	4418132
SHIELD 'N PROTECT	PDI	United States of America	3/21/2006	3070275
SPRAY IT LIKE YOU MEAN IT	PDI	United States of America	7/12/2022	6789926
TABLE TURNERS	PDI	United States of America	5/31/2011	3970009
THERMO-SAN	PDI	United States of America	1/4/2000	2306502
TRIPLE TAKE	PDI	United States of America	11/27/2012	4251489

Mark/ Trade Name	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Registration Number
TRU-D	Tru-D	United States of America	11/2/2010	3870092
WET -NAP (Stylized)	PDI, Inc.	United States of America	8/1/1961	719409
WIPE. TOSS. DONE!	PDI	United States of America	6/14/2022	6760714

# <u>APPLICATIONS</u>

Mark/Trade Dress	Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Filing Date	Application Number
SANI	PDI	Canada	04/23/2020	2024271
PROACTIVE				

# COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

**RECORDED: 05/25/2023**